
 D O C K E T 
 

CITY COUNCIL BRIEFING/AGENDA SCHEDULE 
PREPARED BY OFFICE OF CITY CLERK 509.625.6350 

 
Monday, December 11, 2023 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, December 11, 2023, has been canceled.  
 
Thursday, December 14, 2023 
10:30 a.m.   Special Legislative Session  

a. OPR 2023-0017 Agreement Amendment B with The Salvation Army (Spokane) for shelter 
operations at the Trent Resource and Assistance Center from December 18, 2023, 
through April 30, 2024─$3,930,000. (Deferred from December 4, 2023, Agenda) 

b. OPR 2023-0764 Agreement Amendment A with Revive Counseling Spokane, PLLC, for 
shelter services at the Trent Resource and Assistance Center from January 1, 2024, 
through April 30, 2024─$100,000. (Placed on the Special Legislative Agenda during the 
December 4, 2023, 3:30 p.m. Briefing Session) 

c. Resolution 2023-0106 rescinding prior Resolution 2023-0043 referring a matter to the 
voters of the City of Spokane, and directing the City Clerk to advise the Spokane County 
Clerk to remove the proposition from the February 13, 2024, ballot, and calling for 
creation of a City Charter Review Committee. (Deferred from December 4, 2023, Agenda) 
(Council Sponsors: Council President Wilkerson and Council Member Zappone) 

 
Monday, December 18, 2023 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, December 18, 2023, has been canceled.  
 
Monday, December 25, 2023 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, December 25, 2023, has been canceled in recognition 
of the Christmas Holiday. 
 
Monday, January 1, 2024 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, January 1, 2024, has been canceled in recognition of 
the New Year’s Holiday. 
 
Monday, January 8, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 

a. Final Reading Ordinance C36477 Relating to the grant acceptance process and 
amending SMC 07.19.010 of Title 07.19 of the Spokane Municipal Code. (Council 
Sponsors: Council President Kinnear and Council Member Stratton) 

 
Monday, January 15, 2024 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, January 15, 2024, has been canceled in recognition of 
the Martin Luther King, Jr. Day. 
 
Monday, January 22, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, January 29, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
  Consent Agenda 

a. OPR 2023-0246 Service Level Agreement with Spokane Regional Emergency 
Communications regarding emergency communications services for the dispatch of fire 
related emergency services beginning January 1, 2023─$150,000 per month. (Deferred 
from June 12, 2023, Agenda) (Council Sponsors: Council Members Cathcart and Bingle) 

 
 
 
 
 



Monday, February 5, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 

a. Final Reading Ordinance C36454 relating to the waiver of certain permitting fees for 
solar energy systems and electric vehicle charging stations set forth in the Spokane 
Municipal Code and adding fees, amending SMC 08.02.031, SMC 08.02.034, SMC 
15.05.040, and SMC 15.05.050. (Deferred from December 4, 2023, Agenda) (Council 
Sponsors: Council Members Bingle and Cathcart) 

 
Monday, February 12, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, February 19, 2024 – Meeting Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Monday, February 19, 2024, has been canceled in recognition of 
President’s Day. 
 
Monday, February 26, 2024 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
 


